An additional thirteen feet and six inches (13.5) of 
building height may be granted by the City Commission 
for each additional five (5%) percent of landscaped 
open space provided as on-site publicly accessible 
open space to a maximum building height of one 
hundred and forty-seven (147) feet.
c. Height of architectural elements may exceed the 
maximum height in the District by a maximum of 
twenty-five (25) feet. 

Proposed Zoning Code Text Amendment 
Create a new Rapid Transit District Overlay in the Zoning Code to 

address a unified character for the University Station area and provide